BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON RESOLUTION OF BID REJECTION RESOLUTION NO. 5-2010-44

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington has advertised for, and received bids for the purpose of the Improvements to Chesterfield Road [Partially funded through the New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Municipal Aid Funding, FY2010]; and

WHEREAS, the low Base Bid of \$291,362.50 was received from Paramount Enterprises, Inc. of Cherry Hill, New Jersey; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that the low bid received for the Improvements to Chesterfield Road [Partially funded through the New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Municipal Aid Funding, FY2010], is considered to be excessive and is hereby rejected.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Engineer is authorized to re-advertise for bids for the Improvements to Chesterfield Road [Partially funded through the New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Municipal Aid Funding, FY2010].

	APPROVED BY:	
Date:		
	Mayor John D. Rink	
Date:		
	Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Clerk	

Barrington Borough Municipal Building 229 Trenton Avenue Barrington, New Jersey 08007

ATTN: Ms. Terry Shannon, R.M.C., Borough Clerk

RE: RESOLUTION OF BID REJECTION Improvements to Chesterfield Road

(Partially Funded by the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Funding, FY2010) Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey (KEI #11-320BR0509)

Dear Ms. Shannon:

We are herewith enclosing an original "Resolution for Bid Rejection" in regard to the above referenced project for your use. The resolution also requests authorization to readvertise for rebid. Upon adoption of the resolution, we are requesting that you prepare a letter to the respective bidder, Paramount Enterprises, Inc., informing them of the rejection of the bid and inform them the project will be bid again at a later date.

If you have any questions or comments in this regard, please contact Mr. Gregory Evans or myself at this office.

Sincerely,

Gregory B. Fusco, P.E., P.P. Certified Municipal Engineer Barrington Borough Engineer

ke

Enclosure
Projects\11\320\Docs\Rejectino Resolution